
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Agility Club of San Diego (May 17 - 18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 10

4002 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

4003 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4007 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

4008 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

4009 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonSat  Sun  

4010 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSat  

4011 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  

4012 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4013 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

08  inch jump height 21

8001 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8002 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8003 Maizie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail OwashiSun  

8004 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8005 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8006 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8007 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  

8008 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8009 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8010 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

8011 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8012 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8013 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8014 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

8015 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiSat  Sun  

8016 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8017 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8018 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8019 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8020 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8021 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSat  

12  inch jump height 18

12001 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12002 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12003 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12004 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam LeiSat  Sun  

12005 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12006 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12008 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  



12010 Ragnar Icelandic Sheepdog Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12011 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12012 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSat  Sun  

12013 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

12014 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12015 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12016 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12017 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12018 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSat  

12019 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

12023 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 28

16001 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSat  

16002 Django Border Collie Victoria JonesSat  

16003 Jamie Poodle Kitty HooleSat  Sun  

16004 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16005 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16006 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16007 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16008 Swiper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

16009 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16010 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16011 Bonbon Australian Shepherd Jeff HillSat  Sun  

16012 Frankie Golden Retriever Christine DeClerkSat  Sun  

16013 Riley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslee PotterSat  

16014 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSun  

16015 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16016 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlSat  Sun  

16017 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16018 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Sun  

16019 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16020 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16021 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16022 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16024 Whistle Australian Shepherd Sundi PrechtlSat  Sun  

16025 rezz All American Dog/Mixed Bree Belinda McMurraySun  

16026 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16027 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

16028 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16033 Fire Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSat  

20  inch jump height 23

20001 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20002 Kick Border Collie Beth ReganSat  

20003 Zia Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  Sun  

20004 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20005 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  



20006 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  Sun  

20007 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20008 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  

20009 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  

20010 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20011 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20013 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20014 Sloan Vizsla Lori BarbeeSun  

20015 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  

20016 Sonia Golden Retriever Diane WallaceSat  

20017 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20019 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20020 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20021 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20022 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20023 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20029 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 3

24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24002 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  

24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Agility Club of San Diego (May 17 - 18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 1

8022 Jagger Havanese Pamela GardnerSun  

16  inch jump height 4

16029 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

16030 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16031 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLSat  Sun  

16032 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 4

20025 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  

20026 Nellybelle Australian Shepherd Gerri Retman-OpperSat  Sun  

20027 Aszu Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  Sun  

20028 Buddy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kristi MendolaSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Agility Club of San Diego (May 17 - 18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 1

4012 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 3

8023 Teddy Chihuahua Megan WaltonSun  

8024 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSat  

8025 Lola Pomeranian Shayna McIverSat  

12  inch jump height 4

12009 Ocean Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSat  

12020 Breeze Miniature American Shepherd Gigi JacobsonSat  

12021 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Terri ReelSat  Sun  

12022 Charli Miniature American Shepherd Carol FosterSun  

16  inch jump height 4

16034 Autumn Golden Retriever Carol BetzerSun  

16035 Kya Australian Shepherd Terri ReelSat  Sun  

16036 Bodie Miniature American Shepherd Makaela LawsonSun  

16037 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerkSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 7

20030 Silvio Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  

20031 KAI Vizsla BELINDA MCMURRAYSun  

20032 Aire Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  

20033 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20034 Kira All American Dog/Mixed Bree Stephanie GuerraSun  

20035 Theo Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

20036 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1

24004 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Agility Club of San Diego (May 17 - 18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 11
4002 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

4003 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4005 Disco Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4007 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

4008 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

4009 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonSat  Sun  

4010 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSat  

4011 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  

4012 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4013 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

08  inch jump height 20
8001 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8002 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8004 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8005 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8006 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8007 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  

8008 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8009 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8010 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

8011 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8012 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8013 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8014 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

8015 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiSat  Sun  

8016 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8017 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8018 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8019 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8020 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8021 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSat  

12  inch jump height 19
12001 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12002 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12003 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12004 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam LeiSat  Sun  

12005 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12006 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12007 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

12008 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  



12010 Ragnar Icelandic Sheepdog Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12011 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12012 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSat  Sun  

12013 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

12014 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12015 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12016 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12017 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12018 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSat  

12019 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

12023 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 30
16001 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSat  

16002 Django Border Collie Victoria JonesSat  

16003 Jamie Poodle Kitty HooleSat  Sun  

16004 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16005 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16006 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16007 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16008 Swiper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

16009 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16010 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16011 Bonbon Australian Shepherd Jeff HillSat  Sun  

16012 Frankie Golden Retriever Christine DeClerkSat  Sun  

16013 Riley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslee PotterSat  

16014 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSun  

16015 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16016 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlSat  Sun  

16017 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16018 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Sun  

16019 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16020 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16021 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16022 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16024 Whistle Australian Shepherd Sundi PrechtlSat  Sun  

16025 rezz All American Dog/Mixed Bree Belinda McMurraySun  

16026 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16027 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

16028 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16030 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16031 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLSat  Sun  

16033 Fire Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSat  

20  inch jump height 21
20001 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20003 Zia Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  Sun  

20004 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20005 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  



20006 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  Sun  

20007 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20008 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  

20009 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  

20010 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20011 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20013 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20014 Sloan Vizsla Lori BarbeeSun  

20016 Sonia Golden Retriever Diane WallaceSat  

20017 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20019 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20020 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20022 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20023 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20027 Aszu Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  Sun  

20029 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2
24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Agility Club of San Diego (May 17 - 18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 1
8024 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSat  

16  inch jump height 4
16029 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

16036 Bodie Miniature American Shepherd Makaela LawsonSun  

16038 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  

16040 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6
20002 Kick Border Collie Beth ReganSat  

20021 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20025 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  

20026 Nellybelle Australian Shepherd Gerri Retman-OpperSat  Sun  

20028 Buddy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kristi MendolaSat  Sun  

20037 Ariste Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  

24  inch jump height 1
24002 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Agility Club of San Diego (May 17 - 18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 3
8023 Teddy Chihuahua Megan WaltonSun  

8025 Lola Pomeranian Shayna McIverSat  

8026 Pochi Pomeranian Sandra HaradaSat  

12  inch jump height 4
12009 Ocean Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSat  

12020 Breeze Miniature American Shepherd Gigi JacobsonSat  

12021 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Terri ReelSat  Sun  

12022 Charli Miniature American Shepherd Carol FosterSun  

16  inch jump height 4
16032 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSat  Sun  

16034 Autumn Golden Retriever Carol BetzerSun  

16035 Kya Australian Shepherd Terri ReelSat  Sun  

16037 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerkSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 7
20030 Silvio Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  

20031 KAI Vizsla BELINDA MCMURRAYSun  

20032 Aire Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  

20033 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20034 Kira All American Dog/Mixed Bree Stephanie GuerraSun  

20035 Theo Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

20036 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1
24004 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Agility Club of San Diego (May 17 - 18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

4011 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 8
8002 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Ex/Mst

8006 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Ex/Mst

8010 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Ex/Mst

8012 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Ex/Mst

8014 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSat  Ex/Mst

8008 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Novice

8011 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Novice

8013 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Novice

12  inch jump height 3
12003 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Ex/Mst

12016 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

12017 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Ex/Mst

16  inch jump height 11
16001 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Ex/Mst

16004 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16005 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Ex/Mst

16016 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlSat  Ex/Mst

16024 Whistle Australian Shepherd Sundi PrechtlSat  Ex/Mst

16026 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Ex/Mst

16030 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16031 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLSat  Ex/Mst

16033 Fire Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSat  Ex/Mst

16039 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Ex/Mst

16019 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Open

20  inch jump height 6
20025 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Ex/Mst

20003 Zia Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  Ex/Mst

20006 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  Ex/Mst

20008 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Ex/Mst

20019 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Ex/Mst

20027 Aszu Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  Ex/Mst



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Agility Club of San Diego (May 17 - 18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

4007 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSun  

08  inch jump height 5
8002 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSun  

8006 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8008 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

8011 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSun  

8013 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSun  

12  inch jump height 3
12003 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12005 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSun  

12016 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

16  inch jump height 7
16004 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16005 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16007 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16019 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySun  

16026 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSun  

16030 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16039 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

20  inch jump height 5
20003 Zia Vizsla Susan BarrowSun  

20007 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20019 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20027 Aszu Vizsla Susan BarrowSun  

20031 KAI Vizsla BELINDA MCMURRAYSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Agility Club of San Diego (May 17 - 18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 4

4001 Emma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kitty HooleSat  

4002 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  

4008 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  

4009 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonSat  

08  inch jump height 4

8006 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  

8010 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

8011 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  

8015 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiSat  

12  inch jump height 3

12005 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  

12017 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  

12019 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  

16  inch jump height 10

16002 Django Border Collie Victoria JonesSat  

16005 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  

16006 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16009 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  

16011 Bonbon Australian Shepherd Jeff HillSat  

16015 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  

16018 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  

16022 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  

16028 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  

16029 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  

20  inch jump height 13

20001 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  

20002 Kick Border Collie Beth ReganSat  

20003 Zia Vizsla Susan BarrowSat  

20004 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20007 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20010 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  

20011 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  

20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  

20019 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  

20021 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  

20022 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  

20029 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  

20033 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  

24  inch jump height 2

24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  



24002 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Agility Club of San Diego (May 17 - 18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4002 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSun  

4008 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSun  

08  inch jump height 2
8011 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSun  

8015 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiSun  

12  inch jump height 2
12003 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12019 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSun  

16  inch jump height 11
16005 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16007 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16009 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSun  

16011 Bonbon Australian Shepherd Jeff HillSun  

16015 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSun  

16016 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlSun  

16018 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSun  

16022 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSun  

16024 Whistle Australian Shepherd Sundi PrechtlSun  

16028 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

16029 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSun  

20  inch jump height 11
20001 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20003 Zia Vizsla Susan BarrowSun  

20004 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20007 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20010 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSun  

20011 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSun  

20019 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20021 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSun  

20022 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20033 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSun  

24  inch jump height 1
24002 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSun  


